
Event Mighty 55, Fall '25, D1, Session 3
Date/Time Saturday, 12/13, 3-6 PM
Location Dongjak Middle School

Game 1, 3 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D1 Savages (0-2) 9 10 21 14 - 54 1 1 1 0

W B W B W
D1 Skywalkers (3-0) 18 24 15 20 - 77 1 1 1 1

D1 Savages Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Erdenedalai Terbish C MN 1000 1000 00 3 11 0 0.27 2 2 1.00 13 1 3 2 2 8
Irmuun Tsogterdene G MN 1027 1044 0 6 8 1 0.75 0 0 0.00 5 6 5 3 3 13
Seuny Han F CA 1054 1018 20 1 3 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 0 0 2
Sumiyabazar Choinkhor G MN 1114 1060 14 4 8 1 0.50 0 1 0.00 4 0 2 2 1 9
Tulgajin Battulga G MN 1186 1048 10 9 29 0 0.31 2 6 0.33 4 1 3 3 2 20
Yalalt Byambaa-Ochir G MN 1019 1032 11 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 2 2 3 3 0 2
Chauncey Oliver G US 1142 1014 -
Ronald Hsu F TW 1041 1020 -
Ryan Campbell G US 1127 1036 -

Total 24 63 2 0.38 4 9 0.44 31 10 17 13 8 54

D1 Skywalkers Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Bobby Kim G US 2293 1122 33 1 3 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 5 8 0 2 4 2
Brandon Butter G MN, US 2346 1056 0 4 8 4 0.50 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 4 0 12
Erdembileg Gankhuyag F MN 3395 1218 5 15 19 1 0.79 1 2 0.50 5 3 1 2 0 32
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 2088 1054 1 7 13 2 0.54 2 2 1.00 14 5 5 4 3 18
Matt Jarvis C UK 1479 1108 93 3 4 0 0.75 2 4 0.50 9 3 2 2 0 8
Temuunhuslen Tumennasan F MN 1309 1082 17 2 4 0 0.50 1 2 0.50 4 2 1 4 4 5
Suraj Mann F UK 1063 1110 -

Total 32 51 7 0.63 6 10 0.60 38 22 9 18 11 77

Game 2, 4 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D1 Skywalkers (4-0) 11 12 19 20 - 62 1 1 1 1

W B W B
D1 Clipboard Crew (2-1) 17 20 6 9 - 52 1 1 1 1

D1 Skywalkers Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Bobby Kim G US 2293 1122 3x3 5 9 1 0.00 1 2 0.00 6 5 3 4 2 12
Brandon Butter G MN, US 2346 1056 0 0 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 0 0 0
Erdembileg Gankhuyag F MN 3395 1218 5 10 24 0 0.00 3 4 0.00 8 3 2 4 0 23
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 2088 1054 1 2 11 1 0.00 1 4 0.00 5 5 1 1 1 6
Matt Jarvis C UK 1479 1108 93 5 9 0 0.00 1 4 0.00 8 4 3 2 1 11
Temuunhuslen Tumennasan F MN 1309 1082 17 5 9 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 16 0 2 1 1 10
Suraj Mann F UK 1063 1110 -

Total 27 66 2 0.41 6 16 0.38 45 18 11 12 5 62

D1 Clipboard Crew Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Enkhtuvshin Amarjargal G MN 1181 1108 2 6 12 0 0.50 1 2 0.50 5 3 2 5 2 13
George Covington G US 1389 1160 0 8 18 5 0.44 1 2 0.50 8 3 2 1 1 22
Erkhembileg Naranbaatar (FA) G MN 1034 1000 19 3 11 1 0.27 0 0 0.00 13 3 5 2 1 7
Min Soo Kim (FA) G SG, KR 1309 1000 77 1 7 1 0.14 1 2 0.50 5 2 0 3 3 4
Mohamed Elsadig (FA) F SU 1021 1000 42 1 5 0 0.20 0 2 0.00 7 2 0 3 3 2
Wahyu Guntara (FA) G ID 1043 1000 2 2 7 0 0.29 0 0 0.00 2 3 2 0 1 4
Casey O'Neill G US 2379 1000 -
Do Kyung Oh G KR 1707 1090 -
Femi McKenzie F UK 1616 1000 -
Justin Goldsmith F US 1470 1000 -
Paul Williams G US 1712 1000 -
Sam Brunner F US 1002 1000 -
Sean Kim G KR 1399 1014 -
Yoon Kim G/F KR 1258 1136 -

Total 21 60 7 0.35 3 8 0.38 40 16 11 14 11 52

Game 3, 5 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D1 Savages (0-3) 15 15 11 9 - 50 1 1 1 1

B W B W B
D1 Foreign Affairs (1-3) 14 13 12 4 - 43 1 1 1 1

D1 Savages Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Erdenedalai Terbish C MN 1000 1000 00 10 22 3 3.00 3 4 0.75 13 1 0 1 1 26
Irmuun Tsogterdene G MN 1027 1044 0 1 5 0 0.20 2 3 0.67 3 2 5 3 5 4
Seuny Han F CA 1054 1018 20 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 2 0
Sumiyabazar Choinkhor G MN 1114 1060 14 1 8 0 0.13 1 2 0.50 5 1 1 0 0 3
Tulgajin Battulga G MN 1186 1048 5 5 9 2 0.56 1 2 0.50 10 2 0 1 2 13
Yalalt Byambaa-Ochir G MN 1019 1032 11 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 4 3 4
Chauncey Oliver G US 1142 1014 -
Ronald Hsu F TW 1041 1020 -
Ryan Campbell G US 1127 1036 -

Total 19 47 5 0.40 7 11 0.64 35 7 6 9 13 50

D1 Foreign Affairs Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Alperen Gurbuz G TR 1104 1254 30 4 13 1 0.31 4 6 0.67 9 4 3 1 1 13
Kevin Choi G KR 1054 1038 7 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 1 1 0
Joseph Carpenter F US 1064 1076 10 2 4 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 4
Seth Omar F US 1048 1038 5 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 5 0 0 1 2 2
Anand Zolbayar (FA) G MN 1060 1000 11 3 8 0 0.38 5 7 0.71 4 2 1 1 1 11
Enkhtuvshin Amarjargal (FA) G MN 1181 1108 2 5 7 0 0.71 0 0 0.00 7 2 2 1 0 10
Min Soo Kim (FA) G SG, KR 1309 1000 77 1 4 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 4 2 2 1 3 3
Jamie Mclean G UK 1057 1136 -
Ji Min Kim G KR 1025 1054 -
Sam Mun G KR 1176 1070 -

Total 16 42 2 0.38 9 13 0.69 33 11 8 6 8 43


